## भारत सरकार (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) रेल मंत्रालय (MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS) (रेलवे बोर्ड RAILWAY BOARD)

No. 2020/E(GR)II/COVID-19/WFH/1

New Delhi, Dated: 01.04.2020

The General Managers, All Indian Railways & **Production Units.** 

> Sub: Engagement of Medical Practitioners (CMPs) over and above the vacancy to contain the spread of COVID – 19 Pandemic.

> **Ref:** i. CRB's Video Conference dated 30.03.2020 on fight against COVID-19 Pandemic (Item No.13 refers)

ii. This office letter of even number dated 28.03.2020 (http://www.indianrailways.gov.in/railwayboard/uploads/directorate/mgt\_ser/Indian\_ Medical Services/Engagement CMPs 280320.pdf) and 31.03.2020 (http://www.indianrailways.gov.in/railwayboard/uploads/directorate/mgt\_ser/Indian\_ Medical Services/engagement CMPs 310320.pdf)

\*\*\*\*\*\*

In continuation of this office above referred letters, the Contract Medical Practitioners who were engaged by Railways and whose term has terminated/ is about to terminate as per the terms and conditions of the contract may also be considered for being engaged as Medical Practitioners to handle the COVID pandemic. This period of fresh engagement will be governed by the conditions as in the above letters. This is a purely temporary measure after which status quo ante will be restored.

2. Rest of the conditions as conveyed vide Board's above referred letters remain unchanged.

(Kamal Kishor)

Kamal Wisher

Deputy Director/Estt.(Gaz. Rectt.)-II Railway Board

Tel: 011-23047261

Email: egr2.349@gmail.com

## No. 2020/E(GR)II/COVID-19/WFH/1

Copy to:-

- (i) PS to MR, PS to MOSR, EDPG/MR, EDPG/MOSR
- (ii) PSO/Sr.PPS/PPS to CRB, FC, MS, DG(RHS), AM(Staff), Secretary, Railway Board,
- (iii) The PFAs, All Indian Railways
- (iv) The Directors of Audit All Indian Railways.
- (v) PCMDs, All Indian Railways
- (vi) C&IS/RBCC with the request to upload the same on IR Website
- (vii) Board's Control Room/COVID-19 with the request to place it on Whatsapp group and also circulate through email to the concerned.
- (viii) EDH(Plg.), Railway Board, Pragati Maidan with the request to arrange to circulate the same among PCMDs through email/Whatsapp group.

(Kamal Kishor)

Deputy Director/Estt.(Gaz. Rectt.)-II Railway Board

New Delhi, Dated:

Tel: 011-23047261

Kamal Wisher

01.04.2020

Email: egr2.349@gmail.com